FORM PTO-1594 Rev. 6:93) REC 07-22	2-1998 CHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
FORM PTO-1594 Rev. 6:93) PMENo.,0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) The settings ⇒ ⇔ ▼ ▼		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate 1007	69593ached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): CGI Records, Inc.	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Patinum Entertainment Trc. Internal Address: Suite 1400	
□ Individual(s) □ Association □ General Partnership □ Limited Partnership □ Corporation-State □ Other □ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: □ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Na □ Other □ Execution Date: □ 13 1998	Street Address: 200 Butterfield Rd City: Deuts Strate: L ZIP: 60515 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Delauvage	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
Additional numbers attached? Yes No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Angela M. Sanchez Internal Address: Plannum Enertainm Inc. State 1400 Street Address: 2001 Buttefield Rd	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:	
O7/20/1998 DHGUYEN 00000264 1838585 DO NO.	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) OT USE THIS SPACE	
Augula M. Sanchey Mame of Person Signing	Signature Date Date	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

7.31



February 27, 1998

Hon. Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, D.C 20231

Attention: Assignment Branch

RE: U.S. Trademark Reg. No. 1,838,585 - CGI Records, Inc.

Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed for filing in the United States Patent Office, please find an Assignment from CGI Records, Inc., a Delaware corporation to Platinum Entertainment, Inc., a Delaware corporation assigning the above-referenced mark.

Please index the above-identified registration in the Assignment Branch in its respective file.

Sincerely,

Angela M. Sanchez
Senior Vice President,
Legal & Business Affairs

Encl.

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, CGI Records, Inc., a Delaware corporation, located at 2001 Butterfield Road, Suite 1400, Downers Grove, Illinois 60615, ("Assignor") has adopted and used in its business, in connection with the marketing, distribution and sale of recorded music, the trademarks which are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office under the following registration numbers (the "Trademarks"):

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration No.	Registration Date

CGI Records, Inc. 1,838,585 06/07/94

WHERAS, Platinum Entertainment, Inc., a Delaware corporation, located and doing business at 2001 Butterfield Road, Suite 1400, Downers Grove, Illinois 60615, ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring said registered trademarks;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, effective January 30, 1998, Assignor sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under the Trademarks and the registrations therefor, all of which are listed above, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Trademarks.

Dated: February 13, 1998 CGI RECORDS, INC.

RECORDED: 07/14/1998

Thomas R. Leavens, Assistant Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 1756 FRAME: 0359